
 
WORK TABLES WITHOUT SHELVING 

(A80-36/A80-06) 
 
 

1. Table unit is shipped complete in one carton containing legs, braces, and 
all hardware for assembly. 

 
2. To begin assembly, place table top upside down on flat surface.  Attach 

right and left leg assemblies to the pre-attached channels as shown in 
Figure 1.  (View A)    (Do not fully tighten ¼” hex bolt and nut.) 

 
3. Attach rear brace as shown in Figure 1.  All leg and brace connections 

may now be securely tightened. 
 

4. Table may now be turned over into upright position.  Adjust leveling screw 
on bottom of each leg to secure unit in place. 

 
5. If unit is provided with accessories drawer, simply slide into pre-attached 

drawer channels as shown in Figure 1. 
 
 

Hardware 
 

Quantity  Description     Part No.
 
    12   1/4 -20 x 2” Hex Head Grade 5 Bolts 67070 
      4   3/4” – 10 x 3” Carriage Bolts  67015 
      4   3/4” – 20 Jam Nuts    67016 
    12   1/4” Flat Washers      1040 
    12   1/4” – 20 Keps Hex Nuts*             11860 
      
*The Keps nuts are hex nuts with a free spinning lock washer attached. 
 
 
 
 
 

            
     

A80-36 Table shown above. A80-06 Table shown above. 
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